
FLORIDA CERTIFIED LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 

As of February 25, 2014 

 

City of Auburndale 

Ms. Amy Palmer 

Community Development Director 

Post Office Box 186 

Auburndale, FL 33823-0186 

Phone:  (863) 965-5530 

Fax:  (863) 965-5507 

Email:  apalmer@auburndalefl.com 

Certification Date:  March 7, 1994 

 

  
City of Bonita Springs 

Mr. John Gucciardo 

Assistant City Manager/Staff Liaison 

9101 Bonita Beach Road 

Bonita Springs, FL 34135 

Phone: (239) 949-6262 

Fax: (239) 949-6239 

Email:  John.Gucciardo@cityofbonitas prings.org 

Certification Date:  September 30, 2010  

 

 

City of Boynton Beach 

Mr. Warren Adams 

Historic Preservation Planner 

100 East Boynton Beach Boulevard 

Boynton Beach, FL 33435 

Phone:  (561) 742-6757 

Email:  AdamsW@bbfl.us 

Certification Date:  October 9, 2012 

 
 

Clay County 

Ms. Carolyn Morgan 

Senior Planner 

477 Houston Street 

Post Office Box 1366 

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 

Phone:  (904) 529-5365 

Fax:  (904) 278-3706 

Email:  Carolyn.Morgan@claycountygov.com 

Certification Date:  November 12, 1998 
 
 
Collier County 

Mr. Fred Reischl 

Senior Planner 

2800 North Horseshoe Drive 

Naples, FL 34104 

Phone:  (239) 252-4211 

Fax:  (239) 252-6372 

Email:  fredreischl@colliergov.net 

Certification Date:  September 6, 1994 
 
 

 

 

City of Coral Gables 

Ms. Dona M. Spain 

Historic Preservation Officer 

2327 Salzedo Street 

Coral Gables, FL 33134 

Phone:  (305) 460-5095 

Fax:  (305) 460-5097 

Email:  dspain@coralgables.com 

Certification Date:  November 30, 1986 
 
 

City of Daytona Beach 

Ms. Elizabeth Matej, AICP 

Senior Planner 

301 South Ridgewood Avenue, Room 240 

Daytona Beach, FL 32114 

Phone:  (386) 671-8160 

Fax:  (386) 671-8130 

Email:  mateje@codb.us 

Certification Date:  March 7, 2011 

 

 

City of DeLand 

Ms. Elysha Petschauer 

Historic Resources Coordinator 

120 South Florida Avenue 

DeLand, FL 32720 

Phone:  (386) 626-7010 

Fax:  (386) 740-6896 

Email:  petschauere@deland.org  

Certification Date:  May 24, 1995 
 
 

City of Delray Beach 

Ms. Amy Alvarez 

Historic Preservation Planner 

100 Northwest First Avenue 

Delray Beach, FL 33444 

Phone:  (561) 243-7284 

Fax:  (561) 243-7221 

Email:  alvarez@ci.delray-beach.fl.us 

Certification Date:  November 22, 1988 
 
 
Town of Eatonville 

Ms. Debbie Franklin 

Town Clerk 

307 East Kennedy Boulevard 

Eatonville, FL 32751 

Phone:  (407) 623-8910 

Fax:  (407) 623-1319 

Email:  dfranklin@townofeatonville.org 

Certification Date:  October 6, 1997 
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City of Eustis 

Ms. Lori Barnes, AICP 

Senior Planner 

Post Office Drawer 68 

Eustis, FL 32727-0068 

Phone:  (352) 483-5460 

Fax:  (352) 357-4177 

Email:  BarnesL@ci.eustis.fl.us 

Certification Date:  June 24, 1997 
 
 
City of Fernandina Beach 

Ms. Adrienne Burke 

Senior Planner 

Community Development Department  

204 Ash Street  

Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 

Phone:  (904) 277-7325, Ext. 259 

Email:  aburke@fbfl.org 

Certification Date:  May 28, 2002 
 
 

City of Fort Lauderdale 

Ms. Linda Mia Franco, AICP 

Historic Preservation Liason 

700 Northwest 19
th

 Avenue 

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311 

Phone:  (954) 828-8958 

Email:  lfranco@fortlauderdale.gov 

Certification Date:  September 30, 2010 

 

 

City of Fort Myers 

Ms. Lynee Rodriguez 

Principal Planner 

1825 Hendry Street 

Fort Myers, FL 33901-3054 

Phone:  (239) 321-7993 

Fax:  (239) 344-5924 

Email:  lrodriguez@cityftmyers.com 

Certification Date:  March 7, 1995 

 

 

City of Fort Pierce 

Mr. Kori Benton  

Historic Preservation Officer  

100 North US 1  

Fort Pierce, FL 34954  

Phone:  (772) 467-3729  

Fax:  (772) 466-5808  

Email:  kbenton@city-ftpierce.com 

Certification Date:  July 19, 2001 
 
 
 

 

 

City of Fort Walton Beach 

Ms. Gail Lynn Meyer, Museum Manager 

Heritage Park and Cultural Center 
139 Miracle Strip Parkway SE 
Fort Walton Beach, FL 32548 
Phone:  (850) 833-9595  

Fax:  (850) 833-9675 

Email:  gmeyer@fwb.org 
Certification Date:  October 23, 2007 

 

 

City of Gainesville 

Ms. Darlene Henrichs 

Preservation Planner 

Post Office Box 490, Station 11 

Gainesville, FL 32602-0490 

Phone:  (352) 334-5022 

Fax:  (352) 334-2282 

Email:  henrichsd@cityofgainesville.org 

Certification Date:  February 6, 1986 
 
 
City of Gulfport 

Mr. Frederick J. Metcalf 

Community Development Director 

2401 53rd Street South 

Gulfport, FL 33707 

Phone:  (727) 893-1095 

Fax:  (727) 893-1080 

Email:  fmetcalf@mygulfport.us 

Certification Date:  September 2, 1997 
 
 
Highlands County 

Ms. Joedie Thayer 

Planner I 

501 South Commerce 

Sebring, FL 33870 

Phone:  (863) 402-6500 

Fax:  (863) 402-6651 

Email:  jthayer@hcbcc.org 

Certification Date:  May 17, 1999 
 
 

Hillsborough County 

Mr. Thomas Hiznay 

Senior Planner 

601 East Kennedy Boulevard, 20
th

 Floor 

Tampa, FL 33601-1110 

Phone:  (813) 307-4504 

Fax:  (813) 276-6068 

Email:  hiznayt@hillsboroughcounty.org 

Certification Date:  April 15, 1994 
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City of Hollywood 

Ms. Leslie A. Del Monte  

Planning Manager  

Post Office Box 229045  

Hollywood, FL 33022-9045  

Phone: (954) 921-3471  

Fax: (954) 921-3347  

Email:  ldelmonte@hollywoodfl.org 

Certification Date:  August 28, 1995 
 
 

City of Homestead 

Ms. Daniella Bonilla 

Historic Preservation Officer 

790 North Homestead Boulevard 

Homestead, FL 33030 

Phone:  (305) 224-4512 

Fax:  (305) 242-6827 

Email:  Dbonilla@cityofhomestead.com 

Certification Date:  November 10, 1992 
 
 

Village of Islamorada 

Mr. Kevin Bond, AICP, Senior Planner 

Planning and Development Services Department 

86800 Overseas Highway 

Islamorada, FL 33036-3162 

Phone:  (305) 664-6421 

Fax:  (305) 644-6467 

Email:  kevin.bond@islamorada.fl.us 

Certification Date:  February 19, 2008 

 

 

City of Jacksonville 

Mr. Joel McEachin, AICP 

City Planner Supervisor – Historic Preservation  

Jacksonville Planning and Development Dept. 

214 North Hogan Street, 3
rd

 Floor 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 

Phone:  (904) 255-7835 

Fax:  (904) 255-7885 

Email:  McEachin@coj.net 

Certification Date:  August 8, 1994 
 

 

Town of Jupiter 

Mr. David M. Kemp, AICP 

Principal Planner 

210 Military Trail 

Jupiter, FL 33458 

Phone:  (561) 741-2452 

Fax:  (561) 744-3116 

Email:  davidk@jupiter.fl.us 

Certification Date:  January 9, 2001 
 

 

 

City of Key West  
Ms. Enid Torregrosa, MSHP  
Historic Preservation Planner  
3140 Flagler Avenue 

P. O.  Box 1409  
Key West, Florida  33040-1419  
Phone:  (305) 809-3973 
Email:  etorregr@keywestcity.com 
Certification Date:  June 12, 1991 
 

 

City of Kissimmee 

Ms. Lucie Ghioto, AICP 

Historic Preservation Planner 

101 North Church Street, First Floor 

Kissimmee, FL 34741 

Phone:  (407) 518-2107 

Fax:  (407) 518-2497 

Email:  lghioto@kissimmee.org 

Certification Date:  May 1, 2002 
 
 

Town of Lake Park 

Ms. Nadia Di Tommaso 

Community Development Director 

535 Park Avenue 

Lake Park, FL 33403 

Phone:  (561) 881-3318 

Fax:  (561) 881-3323 

Email:  NDiTommaso@lakeparkflorida.gov 

Certification Date:  June 8, 1999 
 
 
City of Lake Worth 

Ms. Kelly M. Christensen 

Preservation Planner 

7 North Dixie Highway 

Lake Worth, FL 33460 

Phone:  (561) 586-1690 

Fax:  (561) 586-1750  

Email:  kchristensen@lakeworth.org 

Certification Date:  November 8, 1997 
 
 

City of Lakeland 

Mr. Troy Salisbury 

Historic Preservation Planner 

228 South Massachusetts Avenue 

Lakeland, FL 33803 

Phone:  (863) 834-8443 

Fax:  (863) 834-8432 

Email:  troy.salisbury@lakelandgov.net 

Certification Date:  May 24, 1989 
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Lee County 

Ms. Gloria Sajgo 

Principal Planner 

1500 Monroe Street 

Fort Myers, FL 33901 

Phone:  (239) 533-8311 

Fax:  (239) 485-8319 

Email:  sajgogm@leegov.com 

Certification Date:  May 9, 1990 
 
 
City of Leesburg 

Mr. Bill Wiley 

Planner 

204 North 5
th

 Street 

Leesburg, FL 34748 

Phone:  (352) 728-9760 

Fax:  (352) 326-6617 

Email:  bill.wiley@leesburgflorida.gov 

Certification Date:  May 18, 1998 
 
 

City of Melbourne 

Ms. Kelly Delmonico, AICP 

Planning Department 

900 East Strawbridge Avenue 

Melbourne, FL 32901 

Phone:  (321) 608-7511 

Fax:  (321) 608-7519 

Email:  kdelmonico@melbourneflorida.org 

Certification Date:  February 19, 2008 

 

 

City of Miami 

Ms. Megan McLaughlin, AICP 

Preservation Planner 

444 S.W. 2nd Avenue-3rd Floor 

Miami, FL 33130 

Phone:  (305) 416-1453 

Fax:  (305) 416-2156 

Email:  mmclaughlin@miamigov.com 

Certification Date:  January 10, 1986 
 
 
City of Miami Beach  

Ms. Deborah Tackett 

Senior Planner 

City of Miami Beach Planning Department 

1700 Convention Center Drive 

Miami Beach, FL 33139 

Phone: (305) 673-7000, Ext. 6467 

Fax:  (305) 673-7559 

Email:  dtackett@miamibeachfl.gov 

Certification Date:  May 14, 2002 
 
 

 

Miami-Dade County 
Ms. Kathleen Kauffman 

Historic Preservation Chief 
Office of Historic & Archaeological Resources  
111 N.W. First Street, 6th Floor 
Miami, FL  33128 
Phone:  (305) 375-3506 
Email:  kkauff@miamidade.gov 
Certification Date:  March 12, 1987 
 

 

Town of Micanopy  

Mr. Tom Brady, Chairman 

Planning & Historic Preservation Board 

Post Office Box 523 

Micanopy, FL 32667 

Phone:  (352) 466-3357 

Fax:  (352) 466-4912 

Email:  Micanopytown@bellsouth.net 

Certification Date:  June 16, 1997 
 

 

Monroe County 

Ms. Diane Silvia, Ph.D. 

Historic Florida Keys Foundation  

Old City Hall, 510 Greene Street 

Key West, FL 33040 

Phone:  (305) 292-6718 

Fax:  (305) 293-6348 

Email:  hfkf@bellsouth.net 

Certification Date:  December 4, 2001 
 
 

City of Mount Dora 

Mr. Gus Gianikas 

Assistant Director of Planning & Development 

510 North Baker Street 

Mount Dora, FL 32757 

Phone:  (352) 735-7113 

Fax:  (352) 735-7191 

Email:  gianikasg@ci.mount-dora.fl.us 

Certification Date:  April 20, 1998 
 

 

City of New Smyrna Beach 

Ms. Gail Henrikson 

Planning Manager 

210 Sams Avenue 

New Smyrna Beach, FL 32168 

Phone:  (386) 424-2134 

Fax:  (386) 424-2148 

Email:  ghenrikson@cityofnsb.com 

Certification Date:  August 27, 1986 
 
 
 

mailto:mike.miller@leesburgflorida.gov
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City of Newberry 

Mr. Lowell Garrett, AICP 

City Planning Director 

25815 SW 2
nd

 Avenue 

Newberry, FL 32669 

Phone:  (352) 472.3927 

Fax:  (352) 472-3998 

Email: Lowell.Garrett@ci.newberry.fl.us  

Certification Date:  October 23, 2007 

 

 

City of Ocala 

Mr. Tye L. Chighizola 

Director of Growth Management 

201 SE 3
rd

 Street, 2
nd

 floor 

Ocala, FL 34471 

Phone:  (352) 629-8529 

Fax:  (352) 368-5994 

Email:  planning@ocalafl.org 

Certification Date:  May 6, 1987 
 
 
City of Orlando 

Mr. Richard Forbes 

Historic Preservation Officer 

400 South Orange Avenue, 6th Floor 

Orlando, FL 32801 

Phone:  (407) 246-3350 

Fax:  (407) 246-2895 

Email:  Richard.Forbes@CityofOrlando.net 

Certification Date:  February 24, 1989 
 
 

City of Palatka 

Mr. Thad Crowe, AICP 

Planning Director 

201 North 2
nd

 Street 

Palatka, FL 32177 

Phone: (386) 329-0103 

Email: tcrowe@palatka-fl.gov 

Certification date: May 24, 2013 

 

 

Palm Beach County 

Mr. Christian Davenport 

County Archaeologist 

2300 North Jog Road 

West Palm Beach, FL 33411 

Phone:  (561) 233-5331 

Fax:  (561) 233-5365 

Email:  cdavenpo@co.palm-beach.fl.us 

Certification Date:  November 12, 1993 
 

 

 

 

 

Town of Palm Beach 

Ms. Janet Murphy 

c/o MurphyStillings LLC 

218 Almeria Road 

West Palm Beach, FL 33405 

Phone:  (561) 758-8002 

Email:  1jmurphy@bellsouth.net 

Certification Date:  September 6, 1989 
 

 

City of Plant City  

Ms. Julie Ham 

Senior Planner  

Planning & Zoning Department  

Post Office Box C 

Plant City, FL 33564-9003 

Phone:  (813) 659-4200, Ext. 4125 

Fax:  (813) 659-4220 

Email:  jham@plantcitygov.com 

Certification Date:  August 1, 1995 
 
 

City of Pompano Beach 

Ms. Jennifer Gomez 

Principal Planner 

100 W. Atlantic Blvd., Room 306 

Pompano Beach, FL 33060 

Phone: 954-786-4640 

Fax: 954-786-4044 

Email:  Jennifer.Gomez@copbfl.com 

Certification Date:  March 12, 2002 
 

 

City of Quincy 

Mr. Bernard Piawah 

Director, Building & Planning Department 

404 West Jefferson Street 

Quincy, FL 32351 

Phone:  (850) 627-7681 

Fax:  (850) 875-7313 

Email:  bpiawah@myquincy.net 

Certification Date:  December 10, 2001 
 
 
City of St. Augustine 

Ms. Jennifer Wolfe 

Historic Preservation and 

Special Projects Planner 

Post Office Box 210 

St. Augustine, FL 32085 

Phone:  (904) 209-4326 

Fax:  (904) 825-1051 

Email:  jwolfe@citystaug.com 

Certification Date:  January 30, 1986 
 
 

mailto:Lowell.Garrett@ci.newberry.fl.us
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City of St. Pete Beach 

Ms. Chelsey Welden 

Urban Planner 

155 Corey Avenue 

St. Pete Beach, FL 33706-1839 

Phone:  (727) 363-9266 

Fax:  (727) 363-9257 

Email:  cwelden@stpetebeach.org 

Certification Date:  August 23, 2005 
 
 
City of St. Petersburg 

Ms. Kimberly Hinder 

Historic Preservation Planner 

Post Office Box 2842 

St. Petersburg, FL 33731-2842 

Phone:  (727) 892-5451 

Fax:  (727) 892-5001 

Email:  kimberly.hinder@stpete.org 

Certification Date:  January 28, 1986 
 

 

City of Sanford 

Ms. Christine Dalton 

Historic Preservation Officer 

300 North Park Avenue 

Sanford, FL 32772-1788 

Phone:  (407) 688-5145 

Fax:  (407) 688-5141 

Email:  daltonc@sanfordfl.gov 

Certification Date:  July 2, 1997 
 

 

City of Sarasota  

Dr. Clifford E. Smith, Jr. RPA 

Senior Planner  

Neighborhood and Development Services  

Phone:  (941) 365-2200 ext. 4361 

Fax:  (941) 954-4179 

Email:  clifford_smith@sarasotagov.com 

Certification Date:  October 19, 1987 
 

 

Sarasota County 

Ms. Lorrie Muldowney, AICP 

Historic Preservation Specialist 

6062 Porter Way 

Sarasota, FL 34232 

Phone:  (941) 861-6883 

Fax:  (941) 861-6893 

Email:  lmuldown@scgov.net 

Certification Date:  November 2, 1998 
 
 
 
 

 

City of Tallahassee/Leon County 

Ms. Melissa A. Stoller, Ph.D. 

Executive Director 

Tallahassee Trust for Historic Preservation 

423 East Virginia Street 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Phone:  (850) 488-7334 

Fax:  (850) 488-7333 

Email:  melissataltrust@comcast.net 

Certification Date:  June 11, 1987 
 

 

City of Tampa 

Mr. Dennis Fernandez, Manager 

Architectural Review & Historic Preservation 

306 East Jackson Street, 3 North 

Tampa, FL 33602 

Phone:  (813) 274-8919 

Fax:  (813) 274-8387 

Email:  Dennis.Fernandez@tampagov.net 

Certification Date:  December 30, 1988 

 

 

City of Tarpon Springs 

Ms. Renea Vincent 

Director of Planning and Zoning 

324 East Pine Street 

Tarpon Springs, FL 34689 

Phone:  (727) 942-5611 

Fax:  (727) 937-1137 

Email:  rvincent@ctsfl.us 

Certification Date:  May 24, 1999 
 
 

Volusia County 

Ms. Julie Adams Scofield, AICP 

Historic Preservation Officer 

Volusia County Community Services  

202 North Florida Avenue 

DeLand, FL 32720 

Phone:  (386) 736-5953, Ext. 2008 

Fax:  (386)  943-7012 

Email:  jscofield@co.volusia.fl.us 

Certification Date:  July 24, 2009 

 

 

Town of Welaka 

Ms. Vivian Dreessn 

Post Office Box 1098 

Welaka, FL 32193-1098 

Phone:  (386) 467-9800 

Fax:  (386) 467-8863 

Email:  jjones@welaka-fl.gov 

Certification Date:  April 13, 2000 
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City of West Palm Beach 

Ms. Friederike H. Mittner, AICP 

City Historic Preservation Planner 

401 Clematis Street, Post Office Box 3366 

West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3366 

Phone:  (561) 822-1457 

Fax:  (561) 822-1460 

Email:  FMittner@wpb.org 

Certification Date:  August 12, 1992 
 

 

Town of Windermere 

Mr. Robert Smith 

Town Manager 

614 Main Street 

Windermere, FL 34786 

Phone:  (407) 876-2563,  Ext. 24 

Fax:  (407) 876-0103 

Email:  rsmith@town.windermere.fl.us 

Certification Date:  April 12, 1994 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 


